RESOLUTION 252-19

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE HIRING OF
CRAIG CUNNINGHAM, LABORER
FOR THE BOROUGH OF CLAYTON

WHEREAS, the Borough of Clayton has decided to hire Craig
Cunningham as a laborer; and

WHEREAS, Craig Cunningham has completed his probation_ary
period; and

WHEREAS, Joe Hunt, Public Works Director has recommended he
be hired as a full-time laborer for the Borough of Clayton Public Works
Department; and

WHEREAS, the governing body wishes to memorialize the hiring of
Craig Cunningham as a full-time laborer.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council
of the Borough of Clayton, County of Gloucester, and State of New Jersey that
Craig Cunningham is hereby hired as a full-time laborer for the Borough of
Clayton, with an effective date of hire of December 12, 2019.

ADOPTED at a meeting of the Mayor and Council of the Borough of
Clayton, in the County of Gloucester, State of New Jersey, held on December
12, 2019.

BOROUGH OF CLAYTON

THOMAS BIANCO, Mayor

Attest:
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CHRISTINE NEWCOMB
Borough Clerk

CERTIFICATION

I, Christine Newcomb, Clerk of the Borough of Clayton, do hereby
certify that the foregoing Resolution was presented and duly adopted by the
Borough Council at a regular meeting of the Borough of Clayton Council, held

on December 12, 2019.
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CHRISTINE NEWCOMB, Borough Clerk




Network Solutions Re_ Craig Cunningham Printout https://webmail.networksolutionsemail .com/appsuite/v=7,10.0-27....

Susan Miller <smiller@claytonnj.com> 12/3/2019 1:05 PM

Re: Craig Cunningham

To Joseph Hunt <jhunt@claytonnj.com> » Thomas Bianco <tbianco@claytonnj.com> «
Tony Saban <tsaban@claytonnj.com> Copy Christine Newcomb <cnewcomb@claytonnj.com> »
Donna Nestore <dnestore@claytonnj.com>

Hi Joe,

We can put on the agenda for next week's council meeting.
Glad to have Craig back,

Sue

On December 3, 2019 at 12:21 PM Joseph Hunt <jhunt@claytonnj.com> wrote:

Good afternoon all,

Craig has successfully completed his probationary period. | recommend he be hired as a full time employee.
Craig is a welcomed back addition to public works. He is knowledgeable and has many years of experience
working for this department. If anyone has any guestions please feel free to contact me anytime.
Respectfully,

Joe
Director of Public Works
Borough of Clayton
125 N. Delsea Dr.

Clayton, NJ 08312
(856)881-3778 Office
(856)881-9261 Fax
jhunt@claytonnj.com
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